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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Ride start – Alameda Open Space parking lot 0.0

0.0 ← Left Turn left to exit the parking lot 0.0
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 0.1
0.1 ← Left Turn left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 0.1
0.3 ↑ Straight Transition to sidewalk on the north side of Alameda Blvd NW 0.4

0.2 → Right Turn right into Las Tiendas shopping center; ride around the rear to reach
Corrales Rd 0.7

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Corrales Rd NW 0.8
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Calle Cuervo NW 1.0
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Ellison Dr NW 1.3
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Loma Larga Rd 1.5
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto W Meadowlark Ln 2.6
1.8 → Right Turn right onto bike trail on the east side of NM-528 4.4
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto High Resort Blvd SE 5.0
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Broadmoor Blvd 6.6
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto Northern Blvd NE 7.7
1.1 → Right Turn right onto Unser Blvd NE 8.9
6.5 ← Left Turn left onto Mariposa Pkwy 15.4
1.5 → Right Turn right at Blue Grama Dr 16.9
0.0 ↑ Generic Rest stop – location of the Timbuctu Café (now closed) 16.9
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Mariposa Pkwy 16.9
1.5 → Right Turn right onto Unser Blvd NE 18.4
3.7 ← Left Turn left onto King Blvd NE 22.1
0.5 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on King Blvd NE 22.6
0.2 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on King Blvd NE 22.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Civic Center Cir NE 22.8
0.2 → Right Civic Center Cir NE turns right and becomes S Center Dr NE 23.1
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Paseo Del Volcan Bypass NE 23.2
0.4 → Right Paseo Del Volcan Bypass NE turns right and becomes Broadmoor Blvd NE 23.6
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Paseo Del Volcan 23.7
2.7 → Right Turn right onto Iris Rd NE 26.3
0.6 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Iris Rd NE 26.9
1.6 → Right Turn right onto NM-528 N 28.5
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Grande Vista Rd NE 29.0
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Corrales Rd 29.8
1.3 → Right Turn right onto Camino Todos Los Santos 31.1
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Loma Larga Rd 31.3
5.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Ellison Dr NW 36.3
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Calle Cuervo NW 36.4
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Corrales Rd NW 36.8
0.1 ← Left Turn left into Las Tiendas shopping center; ride around the rear 36.9
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto the sidewalk on the north side of Alameda Blvd NW 37.1
0.2 ↑ Straight Transition to the Paseo Del Bosque Trail 37.3
0.3 → Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 37.6
0.1 ← Left Turn left into Alameda Open Space parking lot 37.7

0.0 → Right Turn right back to starting point 37.7
0.0 ↑ Generic Ride end – Alameda Open Space parking lot 37.7


